

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28208/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJ No. 8309/2009

INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Bachita Baruah,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent No.6 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

In respect of other unserved respondents, the
correct addresses be supplied within four weeks from
today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER