

Z
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28208/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in CWJ No. 8309/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of the repeated opportunities given, the
petitioners have failed to serve all the respondents.
view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed
for non-prosecution qua the unserved respondent no. 1.

In

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master