

@  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28208/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated            16-9-2009 in CWJ No.  
8309/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)      Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv.  
   Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
   Ms. Tamali Wad,Adv.  
   Ms. Kanita Bhutani,Adv.  
   M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matter in the next week.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(MADHU SAXENA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR